Maine law.
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STATE TAX.

Chapter 346,

An aot for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-three, amounting to the sum of nine hundred forty-five thousand four hun-
dred thirty dollars and ninety-two cents.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:

That each city, town, plantation, or any other place

hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the

several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of four mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury, for the

year eighteen hundred and eighty-three, and for the school mill

fund established by an act approved February twenty-seven, eigh-

teen hundred and seventy-two, and for the sivking fund established
by an act approved March seven, eighteen hundred and sixty-
eight,

Section 1.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn.,......

. |Twenty thousand four hundred twenty dotlars and ninety
elghb 08NtS . v . ver vt it i i e ce irae e $20,420 98

Durham..... ....|One thousand six hundred ninety four dollars and twenty
five 0ents. ..o vivt i v ieen e 1,694 26

East Livermore ..|One thousand three hundred seventy nine dollurs nnd ﬁve
OBDLS o vv vive cien e caen e e s an e 1,379 05

Greene v..... ....|0One thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars and elghty
three cents ... .cce cvee virvian coes .| 1,679 83

Leeds...........|One thousand six hundred sixty five dollnrs 'md thlrty
37T =T Y - 1,665 34

Lewiston........|Thirty eight thousand one hundred eighteon dollars and
ninety four cents. .. 38,118 94

Lisbon...... ..., Four thousand four hundred snhy ume dollnrs und elghty
OO CONEI v vu vaes cunn conn core vanavrcs wnnonnn vann 4,469 81

Livermore,..,...|One thousand seven hundred t“ onty six dollo.rs and eighty
BWO CONES o 4w vvns vuve vaee v e e e i i e 1,726 82

Minot....... ....|Two thousand ervht hundred elghty six dollars and ninety
WO 08DES uvs vrve cias e e cra aehe e cmes e 2,886 92

Poland..........|Three thousand six hundred eighty seven dollars and
thirty siX 060tS vv it s viie i cire it ieea e 3,687 36
Turner...... ....|Three thousand two dollars nnd two ceuts R . 3.002 02
Wales, .. ........|Seven hundred ninety five dollars and sixty six cents.‘ e 795 66

Webster..... . ..iOne thousand seven hundred eighty four doliars and three
(LT3 017 Mot er e i e e ey 1,784 03
Eigbty three thousand two hundred eleven dollars and one} 83,211 01

[L7-] 11

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity ...... Cessaan ++eev soes [Une hundred seventy nine dollars.......... 179 00

Ashland ..... vas eass ooss [Three hundred sixty three dollars and nmety
nine eents ... ciiviuieiie cune 363 99
Blaine.. covevevnvenn vevs eevs [Two hundred dollars and sixty five oents 200 65

Bridgewater...... s aes . |Four hundred fifteen dollars and qeventeen
[eT:1 17 N 415 17

Benediota. v vuvs sivs vneeooss [One hundred seventy one dollars and ninety
thTee 080LS. vy cvvw vies e beah i aas 171 93

Caribou....ovevs vues voeeveo. |One thousand three hundred fifty four dol-
lars and eighty three cents ........ .... 1,354 83

Eastolle, vesevess sner senssses |[Three hundred fifty five dollars and seventy
SIX 000bSue vt s sue vet iias s e eaes 3556 76

Fort Fairfield.... .oss sevs ox.. {One thousond elght hundred seventy nine
dollars and twenty one conts............| 1,879 21
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Fort Kent vovvoervons cnansens

Frenchville . ..oucevs
Grand Isle .o.ovuvenn
Haynesville . ........
Hersey «voes veve enes
Hodgdon..,.e.vv euss
Houlton .ovevuivsnen
Island Fallg ¢ .0us ouus .
Limestone..svous vass
Linneus, .o.vauvs veus
Littleton vovunneaons

Ludlow o cvvevensanes

Madawaska ...

Mapleton voovevsvune
Mars Hil ..o.cvn vt

Masardis....

Monticello vuvves vvas

New Limerick .......
(01375711 2

Presque Isle.........

even s

TR

Cees aien

sect uane

ev st saen

esee e

Sherman «vueieee soee vaonones

SImMYrna. cene veirvovevens sene

Washburn, .o ...

Weston . ....

Sresaeen

Woodland .outvivnvvnensanes

Bunoroft  plantation........

Cary
Caswell
Chapmun
Crystal
Castle Hill

Cyr
Glenwood
Hamlin
Macwahoo
Merrill
Moro

New Sweden
Oak field

Oxbow
Perham

Portage Lake
Reed

Rilvar Ridea
BSt. Franois

teva sens

feen aeae

RTRTEN

sres anse

care nean

eeve enne

seseasae

4see aese

aree mane

eree eaen

vaer een

sesrenan

Two hundred nincty three dollars and nine
eents ..., ...

Four hund"ed thlrty four dellurs und seventy
six cents....ovvivn ot

Three hundred twenty one dellnrs and fifty
BIX 0BOLS ..vv it viis e e he s

One hundred seventy dollare und for ty t,hree
cents .. ... .......

One hundred six dollnrs und twenty thlce
cents .. ,. .

Six hundred nmety six dollnrs und n\nety
six cents.........

Two thousand nine hundred geven dolln.rs
and twenty three cents .....ooevee. cens

.|One hundred exghty nine dollars and fort)

fourcents ..., ...
Three hundred seven do]lurs and ﬁfby one
[T 1 e
Six hundred seven dollars and thrby three
LT I

. |Five hundred six dollars and nmety three

cents ... ....

Four hundred thlrty nine doll.xrs ‘and seventy
cents .

Three hundred smty “threo "dollars and ten
cents ...

Tywo hundred elghtdollm‘s and mnct,y six ofs

Two bhundred eighty seven dollurs and
seventy four cents, ........ ... ...

One hundred sixty nine dollars and seventy
four cents .v.v.ovovivs it

Five hundred ninety eight dollurs and nlnety
seven cents. .. .v.0 ...

Four bundred four dollu.rs “and fourteen cts

One hundred sevent,y dollars and seventy
three ceuts .

Two thousand bwo hundred ﬁtty nme dol-
larsand thirty cents ......

Three hundred ninety three dollars u.nd 6.
teen cents.... .o0v vvnn oun

Two hundred t‘orby tnree dollars and mnety
seven cents..,. ... ee e e

Four hundred two do]]nrs und ﬁfty four ots.

Two hundred nine dcllars and seventy cents.

‘Ihree hundred eleven doliars and fifty three

cents ... L.l cias L ceei e
One hundred mnety gix dollars and forty
two cents..... ... .-

Eighty one dollars und smty six cents e .‘

. |Beventy dollars and sixteen conts ... ..
. {Forty seven dollurs and sixty eight cents

Two bundred ten doliars and seventy five cts
One hundred eleven dollars and thirty four
cents ..,. . ‘e
One huudred thlrteen do]lurs nnd elghl
cents .........
One hundred ﬁfteen dollnrs a.nd nmety one
[ ] T T TR
One hundred fifty five dollars and thirty
nine cents. e eear e
One bundred four dollars und seven oents. .
Sixty two dollars and seventy nine cents, ..
Ooe hundred eighty seven dollars and six-
teen cents ... .. v ieer saee
Eighty nine dollnrs und t,hlrty six oents e
One bundred sixty five dollars and elghty
cents ... ... N
Seventy five dollnrs and mnety one (‘ent o
One bundred twenty five dollars and twenty
eight cents,.. ..
Ninety two dollars a.nd thlrty six oents veen
One hundred eighty one dollars and six
cents ... ..., e eaan

S\xty seven dcllu.rs und twenty elght cents..
Fighty three diellars and ninety eight cents

2,

(X

293
434

170
106
696
907
189
307
607
506
439

363
208

169

210

113
115
155
104

62

187
89

165
5

126
92

181
83

96
T4
4
97

3

30

97

36
06
98



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONTINUED.)

Van Buren plantation ........

Wade
Waullagrass
Westfield

do
do
do

seve sres

R

A, R. 5, ‘I half..

A R. 5 . half. .. ..

No 1, R 4 No. Yarmouth Acad
Gt., W. h. L.S. ...,

No. 1, R. 5, W. E. L. S

No. 2, K. 4, do

No 3,R. 2, Purkﬂ,mvn \\’ E LS

No. 3 R. 3 W.E.L 8......
No. 3, R.4, do
No. 4, R 3, do

Cox Patent....vovvuennns
A,R. 2,.....
B,R. 2.iiviiiinnns
C, R. 2......

Ve eran e

S arae v ee e e
ceran
Cerieas s veee o

do

[ do
No. 8, R 3.....440 do
No. 8, R.4..0uunes do
No.8,R b6........ do
No.9,R.3.. ees do

No. 5, R. 4, Iiyer Bronk plan-

tﬂtlon. CWOB LS
No. 9, R 4....4... du
No 9,R.5 .oovnen  do
No. 9, R. T..0v e do
No. 9, R.8..... ‘e do
No. 10, R. 3....... do
No. 10, R, &,...... do
No. 10 R, 6.,..004 do
No. 10, R. T.vuuue do
No, 10, R 8,.....W. E L. 8
No. 1L, R. 4......0 do
No 1L, R, 6....... do
No 11, K. Toavues do
No, 11, R. 8....... do
No. 11, R, 9.. .... do
No 11, R. 10...... do
No, 11, R, 1l...... do
No. 11, R. 12...... do
No. 11, K. 13...... do
No. 11, R, 4., .... do
No, 11, &, 15...... do
No. L1, R, 16...... do
No. 11, R. 17... .. do
No. 12, R. 5, Sheridan planta-

tion, W. B L S......ov0u0s
No. 12, R. 6, Nashville planta-
tion....,........ W. E, L.S.

No. 12, R. 7....... do
No. 12, K. 8....... do
No. 12, R, 9.vvuuse do
No. 12, R. 10...... do
No. 12, R. 1l,.....  do
No. 12, R. 12...... do
No. 12, R. 13...... do
No. 12, R. 14......  do
No. 12, R. 16...... do
Nc. 12, R. 16......  do
No. 12, R. IT.v....  do
No. 13, R, b...vve.  do
No. 13, ™. T, dn

30

Four hundred forty eight dollars and fifty

four cents.... .. .
Forty dollars and mncty cenbs .
Lighty nioe dotlurs and one oent. ..... .
One hundred thirty seven dollars and ninety

nine cents. ...
Sixty six dollars

TR

esaa ceen

LRI crre ween

. [Thirty doliars and seventy two conts.......

. {Bighty eight dollars and sixteen cents. ...,

. {Kighty eight dollars and sixteen cents, ....

. {Bighty eight dolinrs and sixteen eents, ....

Kighty four dollars.. .... e
Une huundred thirty two dollars........ ...,
One huodred dollars, ..., ...
One hundred forty dollars.....ov.vuus
Four dollars....
Sixty dollars .o, ...\

One huudred fourteen dollnrs nnd fortv oents
Oune hundred dollars, ... ........
ltighty five dollars and ninety one ccnts . ..
Fitty dotlars nud eighty nine cents.... ...

Leem caes e
I

ATwelve dollars ... ...

Jne hundred ten dollars nnd t.wenty centq .
une hundred fifty four dollars und twenty

eight cents. .. ..
Bighty eight dullnrs and wxxteen cents. caes
One hundred ten dullars., ...
Kighty cight dollars und sixteen cents.....
Wighty eight dullurs and sixteen cents.....
Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents.....

One hundred ten dollars and twenty cents. .
Lighty eight dollars and sixteen cents. ....
Lhirty tive dollacs and thirty three cents. ..
Lighty eight dollars and thirty two cents ..
Bighty four dollars .. ... ce e
lw;,lm eight doliars and smteen eeuts. ees
Sixty six dollars ... ... ...
Oue hundred ten dollu.rs and qunty elght.
[T 1] 2 Y e e
Eighty eight dollurs nnd sixteen cents, ....
Une hundred thirty five dollars and sixty
NiNe Cents «.vivuy cinrivrr cueaee auan
Borty four dollars and eight cents. [P
Sixty four dollars and e\ghw ceats ... ....
Highty eight dollars and sixteen cents. ....
Ninety dollars and tweaty four eents ..
\lnety two dolarse e vine oo
Sixty oight dollars .. ..., .
Bighty eight doflars and hhlrty six cents. i
wighty eight dollars and eighty six cents .,
ne hundred eleven dollars und nino couts..
Righty seven dullars and ninety six cents ..
Seventy two dollars and twenty three cents.
3ixty two dollars, ... ...l s
Eighty dollars.......... ..

e tens ress sane

Forty five dollars and forty four cents .....

Sixty dollars.ees vive cuvrvene vaes
Bighty eight dollars and sixteen ceuts,....
Ninety dollars and seventy two cents., ....
lighty eight dotlars and furty nine cents .
Sixty seven dollars and twenty six cents ...
Kighty nine dollars and seven cents........
Eighty nine dollars and nineteen cents.....
Kighty eight doliars and fifty Give cents....
Sixty three dollars and ninety nive cents...
Seventy nine dollars and fifty one cents ...,
Eighty cight dollars and fifteen cents.,....
Seventy three dollars and fifty cents....,..
Sixty six dollars coesvine vois vins cien nns

Eighty cight dollars and sixteen cents .....

448
40
89

137
30
88

88
84
132
100
140

GO
114
100

60
12
110

154
88
110
8%
88
88

110
88

35 &

88
84
88
66

G0

49
26
07
19
55
99
51
15
60
60
16
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—-(CONCLUDED.)

No 13,R. 8 ...... W, B, .S
No, 13, R. 9....... do
No. 13, R, 10...... do
No. 13, R, 1l...... do
No. 13, R, 12,,.... do
No. 13, R, 13...... do
No. 13, R, 14...... do
No. 13, R. 15...... do
No. 13, R. 16 ..... do
No. 14, R. 5....... do

No. 14, R, 6....... do
No, 14, R, 7., .... do
No, 14, R, 8.....,. do
No. 14, R, 9....... do

No. 14, R, 10...... do
No, 14, R, 11,,.... do
No. 14, R. 12,..... do
No. 14, R, 13...... do
No. 14, R, 14.,.... do
No. 14, R, 15,..... do
No, 14, R, I6...... do
No. 15, R. 4, E half, Fryeburg
Acndemy, \\’ 13 L B......
No. 15, R. 4, W. half, Fryeburg
Acnuumy e W WLEL LS
No. 1
No. ]a }L 6... do
No. ]51 R, 7....... do
No. 15, R, 8464 .0us do
No. 15, R. 9....... do
No. 15, K. 10.,
No 15, R. 11.,
No 158, R. 12...... do
No. 15, R, 13...... do
No 15, R. 14...,. do
No. 16, R. 15...... do

No. 16, R.3 ...... do
No 16, R, 4....... do
No 16, R 6....u.s do
No. 16, . 6....... do
No 16, R.7, Eagle Lnke planta-
tion.o.oveees o Wo.E LS,
No. 16, R. 8....... do
No 16, R. 9....... do
No. 16, R. 10 ..... do
No. 18, R, 11...... do
No. 16, R, 12...... do
No. 16, R, 13...... do
No. 16, R, 14,..... do

No. 17, R, 6,5. halt  do
No, 17, . 8,8t. John  do

No. 17, R. 10...... do
No, 17, R. 11...... do
No. 17. R, 12...... do
No. 17, R 13...... do
No. 17, R, 14...... do
No. 18, R. 10...... do
No. 18, R, 11,..... de
No. 18, R, 12...... do
No. 18, R, 13...... do
No. 19, R, 11...... do
No. 19, R, 12,..... do
No. 20, R. 11 and 12, do

Ninety dollars and thirty three cents......
E:khty eight dollurs. ..ov voueonn
Fity six dollars .... .. ..
Ninety one dollars and t,\vo cents ...... e
lmghcy four dollars and fifty five cents. ....
Sixty six dollars and sixty seven cents.

Seventy one dollars and sixty two ecma
Seventy five dollars and twenty eight cents
One hundred five dollurs and thirteen cents.
Forty four dollarg. .o evvs vvvnviin vovn vnns
Sixty dollars. .. .ot cvve iive vt cine e
Bighty eight dollarg ......oves o henr o
Bighty eight dollars and fourteen cents....
Sixty four dollurs ... .\.. .. e e e e
Sixty doHars o ovvuuyvirr cies it v e
Fitty four dollars and four cents .. ........
Ninety three dollars and fifteen cents . ....
Seventy dollais nnd seveuty cents..... ....
Eighty seven dollars ... ........cieu e
Eighty five dollnre and twentv nme cents, .
Fifty eight dollars and ninety nine cents, ..

Bighty eizht dollarg. ..ovvevvvnn vans vuns

Forty four dollars and eight cents..... ....

Furty four dollars,...... ....
Sizty dollars o oo coiiviis b tier viesiees
ity six dolfars vovvvevnvuve cevn vues

Nincty one dollars and thirty four centg..
Sixty dollars oo vveevin o
Forty eight dollare., ..
Fifty two dollars and ﬁfty four conts .. ....
>ixty eight dollars and seventy Lwo cents, ..
Bighty eight dollars. ........ ... o0 e,
Sixty five doilars and ninety six cents
One hundred three dollars and seventy ﬁve
cents . e see e e saen
Forty (.l(l"ﬂr‘ nnd eighty cents....
Soventy two dolare.. coes coieiee cees 0aas
Forty four dolbirS .. cvvnvvns cenevres cans
Forty dollars v v uuve vvisvuer vres annsvens

TR RTEY

Forty four dollars and eight cents.........

Forty four dotlars ... .... .. teveeueaie enan
Eighty dollars...... ... feeraeee e
Sixty dollard .o vvunvnn. .o e iensaees

Forty throe dollais and fifty cents. Cee e
Ninety six dollars and forty four cents.....
Sixty dollars ... ovevien iiii e Ll vens
Seventy uine dollars und eighty six cents..

Forty eight dollars .. vo. . iiinen venvins
Fifty two doflars ... covv vvvn vvi v aat
Liighty one dollars and eleven conts .. ....

Eighteen dollurs und twenty oents.....
One hnndred fivo dollars and fifty three
cents . . it i e s e RS

Forty nine dollnrs and twenty eight conts. .
Forty three dollure and seventy fivo oents..
Mxty six dollars and eleven cents...... .

Sixty eight dollars and eighty eight oenbs..
Fifiy three dollars and six cents .. ........
Sixty seven dollars and two cents.. ........
Forty four dollars and twonty eight conts ..
Sixty seven dollars and sixty seven cents. ..
Fifty two dollars and thirteen cents .......
Fifty six dollars.c.ovvens cvvn vvun vann vans
One hundred fifty five dollars. ..,. ...\ vuus
One hundred one dollars and sixty cents.. ..

Thirty thousand three hundred thirty seven
doliars and Beven 0ents ,.v4vees tova vess

165
101

30,337

33

04

07



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin ........
Bridgton.... ...
Jdrunswiol ., ....
Japo Elizabeth. ..

Casgeo ., .
Buwmberland . ....

Desring

Falmouth .......
Freepurt

Gray «oovevevuss

Gorhnle cvusvna
Harpswello oo,
Harrison covaanns
Naples .. ves
Now Gloucestor,.

North Yarmouth,

Otisfield.........
Pownul . .... ..,

Portiand ...v..s

Raymond .......
Sourborough .,...
Bebago ....vvuues
Standish ....

cree

Westhrook .. ....
Windbam . ..00 ..

Yarncuth,......

One thousand two hundrod ﬁfby ono dollars and thirteen
oents Cheas e .
TFour thousand four hundred seventeon dollars and seventy
five cents ... ... ..
Ten thousand sevon hundred’ fort,y oight dollnrs nnd ﬁfty
EIghE COLES, v Lt ieie ti i e e i e
Soven thousand four hundred elrrht.y eight dollars and
thirty four conts et
Qae thousand sixty three dollars and forty one oents TR
Two thousand two hundrod twenty nine dollars and ninety
nine cents ... .
Ten thousand threo hundred ﬁfby Tour dollars and nmoty
nmecents,‘. . Siree v
Three thousnnd uxghty anc doliars and seventy cnnts.

cseseessThree thousand nine bundred twenty ono doliars and

eighty four 2entd.....v.oov s e e
Two thousand two hundrod mnoly two (lolla.rs and sixty
seven cents. .. ..
Five thourand six hundrod one dulln.rs nnd sixty six cents,
Two thousand two dollurs and sevonty eight cents, ..
One thousand two hundred sixty six dollurs and sevonty
three conts, .. .
Nine huudred \eventy lhree d-)llxrs nnd twonty seven ots
Throe thousand two hundred eighty two dotlurs and fifty
dfeven contd. .. .. s
One thousund fuur buudred mnety two dolln.rs nnd ﬁfty
six oents ... . .
Ooe thousand fitty C()“ﬂ.l“l and twemy ﬁve cent,q
One thousand two hundred sixteen dollurs and furt,y Lhroe
cents ...
One hundred t“ent,y one thousand e)ghbhundred thut)
five dollars and forty six cents., .... ..
Nine hundred eleven doilurs and sixty nine cents.......
Three thousand ove hundrod tweuty seven dullars and
seventy nine oot .. .. .
Seven hundred thirty four do]lnrs nnd twenty nine oentq
Two thousand four hundred ewhty nine doltara and forty

o Cerenaaa-

lhreo thousand 1wo hundred ewht,y six doltars und lhlrt_y
eight cents .. e . .
Four thousand mneby ﬁ\'e dull.lrs and sovemy ono oents.

Two hundred six thousand three hundred thirty seven

1,216

121,833
911

3,127

31
2,489
6,120

3,286
4,095

dollars and forty throv cents. ... couevuns .o

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

206,337

34
41

99
70

84

67
3]

478
673

27
57

56
25

43

46
69
79
29

40
06

38
71

43

AVOD yuvvunsonan
Carthage ........
Chesterville .....

Eustis....... ...,
Farmiogton . ....

Freeman ... ve0e
Tndustry........
DL 2N

Kingfield.,......
Madrid..

New bhnron.....

ceer asae

TFive hundred eighteen dollars and eighty four

BEMET vt et cve i e e e e e
veseesos|Four hundred thirty two dollars and fifty eight

L ] €
vesesss. |One thousand one hundred sixty six dollars and

thirty seven cents . .......... .. ........

Two hundred sixty dollars and thlrty nino cents.
2ix thousand four hundred thirteen dotlars und
eighty eight cents ... cooviven coi s oot
Five hundred sixty two dollars and thirty five|
cents .... .
Five hundrod mnety four dol]nrs nnd elghty 8ix
eents ....
One thousand mne hundred thlrty sevon dollnrs
and ninety conts .. oo iiis il e o
Four huodred seventy seven dollars and sixty otq
Two hundred eighty dollars and nipety cents ...
One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars

R

nese

asensues

R EN

518
434

1,166
960

6,413
562
594

1,937

477
280

and fifty five 6ents ..vuiis vieevairvane cnne

1,887

60
90

&6
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448 STATE TAX.

(;HAP. 346 COUNTY OF FRANKLIN— (CONCLUDED.)
New Vincyard «vs.ous oo |Eight hundred thirteen dollars and forty seven
CBOLS Lttt vt it ae e ey e e e 813 47
Phillipss .vve vees -eovvee. [Ono thousand seven hurdred ninety five dollars
. and forty tWo Conts. veve cvur covs veir cinn e 1,795 42
Rangely .oeouvevevee vov. [Four hundred fourteen dollars and twenty seven
CBILS 4 vvr vesaane cons ot i rae aae nen 414 27
Balem,ssvvet covseaesvoas{Two hundred forty dollars and fourteen cents. .. 240 14
BLrong.s.ves vone sus ooo. [Bight bundred mnety five dollars and eighty
Hhree eents oy it tii iii e e e s 895 83
Temple o vt svsn-ueeovs (Six bundred forty “two dollurs and forty cight,
BBOLS v vv save vuseens sras cun vens vas 642 48
4 Weld ,.vuvvsvers enenoor. [Nine hundred thlrty dollars and eighty two ots. 930 82
Wilton +.... o «veveveesiT'wo thousand five hundred fifty nine dollars and
seventy three cents ....................... 2,669 73
Coplin plantation..... ....[One hundred twenty six dollars and forty cents . 126 40
Dallas plantation ........!Seventy nine dellars aud fifty three cents....... 79 63
Greenvale plantation .....|Fifty five dollurs and fifty conts, .. ... ........ 55 50
Letter I do ... |Fifty cight dollars and twenty six cents ........ 68 26
Perking do oo jBighty eight dollars and fifty three cents .. .... 88 63
Ruangely do Leee [Sixty five dollars and seventy six cents......... 65 76
No 4, Washington pl, ....{Twenty nine dollars and seventeen cents ... .... 20 17
No. 2, R. 1, Sandy River
plantation .... ... ..., Thirty three dollars and sixty cents......es.uu. 33 60
No. 4, R. 1, B, K. P,.... ,|Sixteen dollars and eighty cents ...... . .uu.... 16 8¢
No. 4, R, 2, do Sixty six dollars and twelve centd.. v.aves.v.. 66 12
No 4, R. 3,8, half, B K P.{Twenty dotlars . ..........0oovs i Cararauas 20 00
D,Riliiniecans venn Seventyeix dollars.. ... uivviunnnes v e 76 00
D Gore aeees .|One dollar and twenty eight cents. .oevvueeus 128
No 3, R. 2, B. K P +....|Fifty one dollars and fifty eight cents,......... b1 58
No. 1, R. 2, W, B, K. P.|Thirty nine dollars and twenty cents.... ...... 39 20
No. 2,R 3, do Ninety four dollars, . vove vove vur vine cvnn vans 94 00
No. 3, R. 3, do Lighty dollars..... 80 00
No.2,R. 4, W.B. K. P,
N haif.... ... Fi(ty dollars and sixty nine cents 4 .... ...uvues 50 69
No. 2, R. 4, W. B, KP
S. half.. Thirty nine dolars and sixty seven cents,...... 39 67
No. 3, R. 4 W B K P Seventy ono dollars and seven cents.... ..., ..., 7107
No, 1, R. 5, do Eighty four dollars and thirty two cents ,...... 84 32
No. 2, R. b, do Ilighty eight dollars and sixteen cents......... 88 16
No. 3, R. 5, do Kighty nine dollars and sixty cents........ .... 89 60
No.}, R 6, W.B, K. P,
8, haif .. «|{Thirty four dollars and eighty cents ....... .... 34 80
No 1, R. 6 W. B, K P
N, haif coov vnnoe, .Iwentyfourdollnrs.....‘................... 24 00
No 2,R.6, W.B.K. P One hundred dollirs s cuer covn vavn vvvn vevnanns 100 00
No. 3, R, 6, do Thirty four dollars nnd fifty one cents 34 51
No. I, R. 7, do Forty dollars and forty cents ,........ 40 40
. No 2,R. 1T, do Seventeen dollars and twonty cents.... .... .... 17 20
No. 1, R. 8, do One hundred fifty two dollars and eighty one ots 1562 81
No. 2, R. 8, do Fifteen dollurs and twenty cents .. .ove viue vues 16 20
Gore N ofNos 2 &3, R. 6,[3ixteen doMars,..... couv i Ceesien Ceeer e 16 00
No. 6, N of Weld, botwoon
Phillips and Byron. veo |Thirty six dollars o uvvees cven cene vians vonnss 36 00
Twenty four thousand sevon hundred forty dol-

lars and seventy five cents.,.... .. censnenens ! 24,740 76



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst civuvinieins
AUTOTR o vave e weons
Biuebill

Brooklin,....ue
Brooksville., ...

Bucksport.......

v

Castine......

sree e

Cranberry Isles..
Deer Isle vuivevvianss
Dedhnm. .. .. o0us
Eustbrook.......
Bden «..vvesvnns

Elsworth oo vius vons

Franklin........
Gould:-borough...
Huancock .. ...,
Isle au Haut.....
Lawmoine . .. ....
Mariaville,., ...

evun
PR

Mount Desert ...
Orland. ., .... ...

esen

Obis vevr vinevnnnnres

Penohscot ..
Bedgwick
Buliivan.....
Burry..vvene s
Tremont vvus euse

enar veen
|

TrentonNecoes seue aes

Verona...oeuesss
Waltham ... .00 o0s.
Swan’s Island pl......
Long Istand pt.......
No.7pl....
No. 3, North Division
No. 4. North Division
BtripN ¢f No.3 N.Div
StripN.of No 4,N Div
No. 8, South Division
No. 9, do do

No 10, adjyng Stcuben

No. 16, Mid. Divisicn
No. 21, do
No. 22, do
No. 28, do
No 32, do
No. 33, do
No. 34, do
No. 35, do
No. 39, do
No. 40, do
No. 41, do
Butter Island........
Eagle Island .... ....

Bpruee Head and Bear

Islands . ...uesbens
Beach Tsland ........
Hog Island..........
Bradbury Island
Pond, near Little Deer;

Ieland .... .. s

. iTwo doliars and eighty cents . ....

Two hundred ninety one dollars and thirty one cents.
One hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty fivo cents.
One thousand eight bundred three doflars and thirty

six cents. ..

Eight hundred thirty three dollars and tweuty two
oents .

Four Lhousnnd twe hundred thrrty elght dnll.lrs nnd
fifty three cents. .. . .

.|One thousand four bundred ﬁﬁ,y four dollars and one|

cent Caees
Two hundred nine dollars nnd twenty three oents
One thousand five hundred dollars and seventy seven
[T 1
Three hundred nmety four dollars and thirteen cents
‘I'wo hundred fifty five dollars and thirty six cents...
Two thousand four hundred ninety four dollars and
ninety one cents.......
Five thousand eight bundred thlrty sovon dollars ‘and
sixty one cents ... ...

Saven hundred fifteen du]lnrs nnd seventy seven eenh
Nine bundred five dollars and ninety onc cents . ...
Seven bundred twelve dollars and ninety nine conts,
One hundred thirty one dollars and seventy nine ots.
Tive bundred nincty five dollars and eighteen cents. .,
Three hundred twenty eight dollars nund thirty three
oents . ... FIRTPPIAN
Six hundred fnrty five dollars and sixty ﬁve oents. -
One thousand four hundred thlrby seven dollars and

sixty six cents..............
One hundred (hrrty nine dollurs and sevenby elght
cents iee
Eight hundred sixty ﬁve dnllars and ten oents e
Qe\en hundred fitty seven dollars and forty four cts., .
Seven hundred seventy six doilars and thirty five ots
Eight hundred fifty three doliars and forty two cents
One thousand four hundred fifty dollars and seventy
five centa. ... . TR
Fonr hundied forty erght dollars and mnety seveu
eents ... iiut il bene i o
Two hundred one doHars and thlrty reven eents. e
Three hundred thirteen dollars and fifty six cents ...
Two hurdred dollars and seventy two cents, ..., ...,
Eighty nine dollars and sixty cents........
Sixty two dollars and twenty six eents......... ...,
Bighty threo doltars and twenty cents « ..o vvunann.
One hundred thirty two dollars and eight cents .....
Twenty five dollars nud ten cents.s.vvn vovn
Forty seven dollors and six cents. . covv vovavven
Thirty dollars and seventy two cents...........
Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.....oovveenvinn vuns
Forty doltars ... ...
Sixty doflars ........ ceee iet e,
Eighty eight dollars nnd shteen cuntw N
One hundred seventy six dotlars and thirty two oents
Seventy dollars and fifty three cents.......
Oune huundred thirty seven dollars and sevonty two ots
One hundred dollars, ..o ooovounl ot
One hundred doilars..... ....
Oune hundred dollars ., .... ... eaeens
Righty eiyht duliars and sixtoen cents Ceven
Eighty eight doliars and sixteen cents . ..
Sixty doliarsg ..vvevsvunn o
Eight dolInrs cve coes vevn vone vans
Twelve dollars .ovvvs vyue veneans

v rean

EEEREERER R

e srae SRt sees eaas 0o
Cese s Lus v

Four dollars....eive vovnvons s
Two dolars. .... ...
Two dollars nnd elghty cents . ...v.uss

eeas shes aae seas

Cres L ebs caee wsas

One dollar and twenty conts..............

IR

Western Island,......

Beyenty 0enbSa s vues seresnnasonnrronenns

erss a0

Tire hundred seventy two doMars and sixteen oents. .

31
35

36

656

60
26
20
08
10

72

00
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STATE TAX.

OUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Little Spruce Head

Island ...... ve.ess|One dollar and twentycents...................‘.- 1 20
MarshalVs Island. .. .. Sixteen dollars,..... ... ve e aesa e 16 00
Pickering’s Isiand....|Ten dollars and forty conts v eesa iy e 10 40
01d Harbor Island.... |[Bix dollars s .uve venviinn v vnnnannn s eesanee 6 00

Thirty three thousand one hundred ninety five dol-
lars ond forty siX cents...es sv s 0sse vns vaessens| 33,195 46
COUNTY OF KENNEBLC.
Albion..........|One thousand four hundred einhty five dollars and forty|
five 0BULS . ovn vone vonn cinn venr crneas .| 1,485 456
Augusta,........[Twenty thousand six hundred nmety tbree du)lurs ‘and
forty eight cents,.. ... covn coee . e 20,693 48
Bolgrade ,.......|One thousand nine hundred sevvnty seven dolhxrs und
ninety four cents.. .... N 1,957 94
Benton ..... .{One thousand five hundrod nine doll‘lrs and swty four ofs.] 1,500 64
Chelsea «..a. .{Bight hundred twenty eight dollars and seventy four ots, 828 T4
China ...... ['wo thousind two hundred eighty nine doliars und seventy
fivecents ..o veveit i v 2,289 75
Clinton +..v. «v.. JTwo thousand v,hree hundred ﬁfty dol]‘\rs and forly ewht
GEIES L vvt v it it i caee et e e ey e s . 2,350 48
Farmingdale .....{One thousand ﬁve hundred ﬁfty three ‘dollars rmd sixty
OBTIES v uee cuit cuae st e e eran e e e e 1,553 60
Fayette ,........[)ne thonsand one hundred (lullars and fifty three cents ,.; 1,160 83
Gurdiner........|Nine thousand five hundred twenty cight dollars and
twenty threo cents. . PRSI 9,528 23
Hallowell , .. ....{3ix thousand four hunrlred ﬁltv dn]lnr»« nnd swty two cm. 6,150 62
Litehfield ... ....[Dne thousand eight hundred twenty vuo dullurs and tour-| )
LRED COBLS v vt vvar ven eeen i e i aaa s 1,821 14
Manchester .....|{Ono thousand one hundred snty six d()”dl‘a nnd sixty ets.; 1,166 G0
Monmouth .. ....{[wo thousaud four huudred forty one dollars and two ots 2,441 02
Mt. Vernon .....|One thousand five hundred seveuty six dollurs and seventy
[ 2V T ] £ 1,576 72
Oakland.........|Two thousand six huudred forty sine dotlars nnd Hifteen
GOOTS \oit vt vhne e e e e e e e s 2,649 15
Pittston, .... ....{I'wo thousand six hundred cighty ﬁ\o dl)“.ll‘i nnd twenty
SIX CEBNIS oot v cvne et e i e e s 2,585 26
Readfield.. .. |Dne tbousand nine hunerd ninety nine dotlars and for ty
st cents, . oos vies il e e e e e T 1,999 46
Rome........... Fivs hundred twenty one dollars and sixteen cenh o 521 16
Sidney..........[Two thousand three bundred twenty three dotlars and forty
one cents ... 2,323 41
Vassalborough .. .|Four thousand seven hundred u\ty lhree du]lurs nnd mnety
threo  entS .uu v ir vine ver i e ey e Cerae s 4,763 93
Vicnna..........[Sis hundred seventy one dollars and two cents +........ 671 02
Watervitle ......{Ten thousand four huudred sixty dotlars and forty one ots | 10,4¢0 41
Wayne .........{One thousand three hundred fifty seven dollars and seventy
=1 1 T P 1,357 70
West Gardiner...{One thousand three hundred three dolhrs nnd furty nine
oents ... .. 1,3C3 49
Windsor ........|One thousand Lwo hundred clwen dullurs und fourteen
BEIES .t t tvt it ere i v s v irr eres e 1,211 14
Winslow ..., ... [Two thousand seventeen dollars and sixteen cents ... .... 2,017 16
Winthrop ... ....{Four thuusand five hundred seven dollars and forty six
eents ... ... .. e eee sen reee s 4,607 46
Unity plantation.|Fifty six dollars and forty I8 GONES. 2 v v e amon vnss 56 49
Ninety three thousand three hundrcd one dollars and
0ighbOBN CONLS v v vevs vuve sesnasas sunsssasanasensnt 93,301 18




STATE TAX.,

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton.....ue.
Camden ,.,,. ...

Cushing .ovvvenes
Friendship..... ..
Hope v...vcvuv
Hurricane Isle. ..
North Haven....
Rookland....ev ot

South Thomaston

Bt. George .. ...
Thomaston

Union «vvavsvunn
Vinathaven .....
Warren . ....eu4.
Washington . ...

Matinicus Isle pl.
Musele Kidge pl .

One thousand two hundred eighty six dollars and four cts,
Six thousand seven hundred eighteen dollars and ﬁfty two
CEDE vuvs vt viis sevt ceee et raae e ane s
Four bundred thy fnur dnl\ars und four conts..........
Six hundred thirty one dolinrs and nineteen cents,......
Eight bundred fifty dollars and thirty two conts ,.......
One hundred sixty two dollars and fifteen cents., ..., ....
3ix hundred eight dollars and filty #ix cents.... ....
Eleven thousand eight hundred twenty seven dellnrs und
twenty [ive conts.

One thousand two hundred mnety one do]lurs und elghty .

five cents
Two thousand mnetv nine dolhrs and mnetv fuur cents.
Light thousand eight hundred sixteen dollars and seven
CENLES Luvt tvit tare vien ber e ceet aeer e e e
Two thuus.md throe bundred mnety th\ee dollars and
ninety nive cents .
One thousand eight hundred e!ghty nino dollﬂra and e1ghty
cight ceots .
Three theusand coe hundred sl\ty four dollars and mnety
ono cents, ...
One theusand one hundrcd elghty one dollnrs nud ten cts.
Minety dollars and eighteen cents. .... e
One hundred twenty nine dclars and elghty two aents e

Forty three thousand six hundred five dollars and eighty

ONO OLDESe s ous socn cuas srun cons ssanarasansssees sass

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.,

1,286

6,718
464
631
850
162
608

11,827

1.291
2,049

8,816
2,393
1,889
3,164
1,181
90
129

43,605

81

. {Eight hundred (wentv seven dolhus and thirty one cents.

Ahm.. .
Boothbay ... ..e
Biewen . ovs o0
Bristol ,.... .0

Damariscotta .. ..
Dresden .,......

Edgecomb,,.....
Jefferson ... ...

Newcastlo .......
Nobleborough ...

Bomerviile
Bouthport ... ....

Waldoborough....

Westport ..., ...,
Whitefield. .. ....

Wiscasseb,ovovuus

Aonhegan Isle pl.

‘Three thousand au_,ht_v eight dollars und twenty nine ocnts
Seven hundred sixty three dollars nid eighty four cents.,
Twa thousand three huudred sixty five doliars and thirty
five cents ..
{'wo thousand threo hundred su’enty one dollars and mnetg
five conts .. ... ... .. Ll
Gue thousund three Dundred niue dollars and ninety three
cents. P ..
Seven hundrod ﬁfty nine dollars und nmetv two cents
One thougand eight bundred forty one dollars and forty
threo cents . ..
Three thousand thrae hundred twelve dollurs “and iurty
Centsy vo it il caees
Nine hundred sixty dO”ﬂ.l’b .md thlrty seven cents e
Four hundred twenty six dollars and forty one cents . ...
Five hundred thirty ono dallars and eighteon cents.. ...
Four thousund ave hundred fifty dolfirs and ninety six ots,
Four hrundred three doliars and twenty seven cents .. ..
One thousand seven hundred sixty seven doliars and eighty
two cents.
One thousand two hundred elghty four dollars and twenl)
three cents ... .. et aere e e
Furty ono dolldrs nnd suxtv one cents Ceerresaee e

Twenty six thousand six hundred six dollars and twenty

BOVEN CROES «u v ve venr sosn sove cont tor sonuannn nuay

897
3,088
763

2,365
2,371

1,309
759

1,841

3,312
960
496
531

4,550
403

1,767

1,284
11

43

40
37
41
18
96
217

82

23
6l

26,606

27
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452 STATE TAX.

CHar. 346 COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany ..... ....[Five hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety one ocents. 657 91
Andover ........|Four hundred ninety one dollars nod nine cents......... 491 09

Bethel...... ... |Two tbousand nine hundred sizty dollars and thlrLy two
(-] 0] N s 2,960 32
Brownfield .. ....|One thousand twelve dollars and sixty throe cents. heaes 1,012 63

Buokfield ... ....|One thousand five hundred ninety four doliars and nine
CONEE tuvt vius vers as beeh e iean e e veseeess| 1,694 09
Byron .. ..vsv0v. [One hundred ﬁfty six dnllnrs ﬂnd fifty nine cents.... .... 166 69

Canton .,........10ne thousand four hundred seventy three dollars and forty
DING GENES .ov v cit vies i ve et e et e i e 1,473 49

Denmark ... ....|0ne thousand two hundred twenty three doliars and forty
six cents . 1,223 46

Dixfleld. ... .... |Ono thousnnd two hundred e)ghby tmee do]lars und ﬁfty
EEVON OEIES . .0 i ctvr vt ans e e i e e 1,283 67

Fryeburg . .....|Threo thousand ono hundred olghty nine do!lurs and sixty
nine eents ... ... . i o el s veseeene . ead| 3,189 69
Gilend ..........|Two hundred ninety dollars and thxrty nine oents.. 290 39
Grafton ..... ....[Ono hundred three dollnrs and sixty five cents .. ... ... 103 65
Greenwood .. ,.,..|Five hundred ninety eight dollars nnd forty sixz conts .... 508 46
Hanover ........[Two hundred fifty seven dollars and seventeen cents ... .. 267 .27
Hartford .... ....|One thousand two hundred siz dollars and nineteen ocents. 1,206 19
Hebron .........|Seven hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety twe eents .. 757 92

Hiram ..........{One thousand five hundred seven&y six dotlars wnd thirteen
oents ... .... 1,676 13

Lovell ...... ..., One thousand two hundred twenty ﬁve dollurs nnd snty
nine cents ... .... .. ciereeereereaea ) 1,225 69
Mason .. .vv.....|One hundred ten doltars and ‘Tour Ocnts. ...... . 110 04
Mexico vou.. Four hundred twenty three dollars and fifty seven eents 423 57
Newry......o...|Three hundred sixty three dollars and eighty four cents. 363 84
Norway......... Three thousand five hundred sixty five dollurs and ninety .
one cents. ...... P 3,665 91

Oxford.,........|One thousand nine hundred thlrty seven dollnrs nnd three
(4T3 1Y P 1,937 03

Porit ... ... .... Three thousand nine hundred forly elghtdollars and ewhty
nine cents.....ovv oo .l., i 3,948 89
Peru ...........|Nine hundred ninety dolars nml nme.y ﬁve cents - 990 95
Porter .. ... + +v..|One thousand one hundred twenty dollars and fifty one ots | 1,120 51
Roxhury........|Ninety three dolars and twenty three cents ........ ... 93 23

Rumford.... ... [One thousand four hundred seven dollurs and forty four
cents ... ... ceeeof 1,407 44
Stow ...........Five hundred th\rleen dolhlrs nnd ewhty fuur oonts 513 84
Stonehsm ... ....|Two hundred seventy four dollars and seventy one cents. . 274 7%

Sumner..... ... Oue thousand two hundred forty six dollars and seventy
SCVEN OOt v vvr o vane al s veeer el 1,246 77
Sweden ..... ... |3ix hundred thirty ﬁve dullnrs end threc oents ........ 635 03
Upton ..........10ne bundred seventy five dollurs and gixty nino cents., .. 175 69

Waterford.......|One thousand threo hundred 6fty nine dollars and forty
three cents .. . ... .ot vit teiebiar cet i e 1,359 43
Woodstook ..... [Jeven hundred eighty six dollars nnd el\ty two cents 786 62
Frunklin plantat'n|[One hundred four dutlurs ond eighty six cents .. .... ... 104 88
Lincoln do Jeventy two dollars and four centbs. ... oot oiin iie s T2 04
Milton do  {One buandred sixty four dollars und forty eight cents..... 164 48

Frychurg Acude-

my Qrant ,....|Thirty two dollars ....... feeresaeie taes saan 32 00
A, R 1,(Riley pl.){Seventy five collurs and twenty cents ..... Cabereean aen. 75 20
Andover N. Burp.{Thirty s:x dollars and seventy SBVen €0ntS. . et vhon as 36 77
AndowrW Surp [Sixteen dollars...... 16 00
...... veve oeo [Filty five dollars and fo:(y one cents et eereines e 655 41
C Surplus ,......|Forty seven dotlars and ninety nine cents........... saee 47 99
No 4, R. 1 ..,..|3ixty five dullars and seventy four cents . .....auvu ... 65 T4
No. 5, R. 1 .....{Onec hundred ten dollars and eighty five cents .. ........ 110 85
No. 4, R. 2......%eventy mine dollars and forty ninc cents.......cccu o 79 49
No 4, R. 3 .....|dixty two dollars aud forty one cents .. .... .... 62 41
No. 5, R. 3 ..... {Eighty five dollars and seventy five cents. .. 85 76
No 4, R. 4 .....iLighty six dollars and eighty cents. . 86 80
No. 5, R. 4 .....|One hundred forty dollars and ewghby ﬁve cents eevae aans 140 85
No. 4, R.6......|Iwenty seven dollars and seventeen cents .. ... .. e eee. 27 17
No. 4, R. 6...... Twenty eight dollars and forty six cents.... ... vovuvn.. 28 46
No. 5, R 6,8 half|Thirty nine dollarsand five eents . ... iouir viveurne vuns 39 05
No 5,R.5,N half{Thirty nine dollars and five 6ents ..o ivvtvvvevine vues 39 06
Bachelder’s Grant/Forty dollars «ovvuvy covs tint cinit arae tevn vonenvne sues 40 00

Furty thousand threc bundred twenty two dollars and
thirty one eents..vvvvs vere tenssins cantanns ennsona- 40,322 31




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton +..iouvvevn oun
Argyle o ovvrivviannn
Bangor, ...l

Bradford.... .ovv onnt
Bradley ... o0 aens

Brewer s ..oveueee so0s

Burlington «ovevevass
Carmel ,.oovveernn.

Carroll .. .eviveeonen
Charleston .. ..vs vuu.

Chester « cove v oase
Ciifton ...
Corinna ..ove cvveavas

Corinth + vevvveen auss
Dexter..eieeaevevas
Dixmont cove vaninaan

EBddington...........
Edinburg ... ovvvou.
Enfield ..... ..
Btna o.vvvivins e
Exeter.. ..o vaveves,

Garland ... vvvnn.

Glenburn o vue- o
Greenbush . .000.uus

Greenfield. .. .... st
Huwpden v.0veeeun

Hermon ..ovu.vene.

Holden voveevvneons.
Howland «vvevvvvansn

Hudson o.oveennins
Keunduskeag ..... ...,

Kingman,.o.ooeee oo
Lagrange ... ......
Lee .ivvevrrvaveinn.
Levant...........0..

Lincoln ¢ veve cven ennn
Lowell sovevsvinienn,

Mattamiscontis .. ....
Mnattawawkeag .. ...,
Maxfield, ... .vn s
Medway ... ....
Milford ..ooovvvaan
Mt. Chnase,.uvvesorn.

Newburg.....coo.us.

Nowport vove vons aun.
Oldtown veee aver vuas

Orono. v veve cnvsvun.
Orrington .vvvive v

Passadumbkeng ... e..
Patten coveee vvon enn.

Three hundred seventeen doliars and one cent, .....
Two hundred two dollars and forty ninc cents ......
Thirty four thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars
and thirty one ceats . .
One thousand thirvteen dollnrs and foxty oonts . ...
Four hundred sevt,nty eight dollars and thirty four
CeNES vt et v e e e e i e e
Two thousand nine. hundred furty eight dollars and
sixty five cents ... ....
Three hundred fifty seven dol!nrs n.nd fm‘ty five eents
One thousand owe hundred sixty seven dollarsand
twenty four cents . .... ..o oiii il il
Four hundred fifty one dollars and forty threo cents
One thousand one hundred fourteen dollars and fort_v
seven cents ..... ceen
One hundred sevonty two (101]-|rs and cwo eents e
One hundred seventy eight dollars and three cents. ..
Onc thousand six hundied ninety dollars and forty one

ninety six cents, .. ..

Three thousand eight hundred ﬁfty elght dolln,rs ‘and
ninety two 0ents . .ol vt iire il e ee e
Oae thousand two hundred thlft,y ﬁve dollars and
ninety five cents .

Five hundred seventeen dollars und twenty twu conts.

Seventy ove dollars and eightoents.... ... . vee e
Two hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four oencs
Six hundred fifty one duliars and one cent .. ........

Oae thonsand seven hundred eight dollars and sixteen
L1 1 .o

One thuusand tbree hundled thirty dullurs a.nd twenty
cents . v,v .. s

Five hundred ﬁfty six dnllurs und twenty nine ocnts.
Three hundred sisty nine dollars and S\xty eight
cents ...
One bundred elghty dollars and Slxty nine cents.. ...
Two thousand seven hundred eleven dollars and thirty

nine ocents. e vean
One thoumnd six hundred I:hree dullnrs nnd sovent)
LT

Seven hundred dol].\rs and seventy three cents.....
Oue hundred twenty one dollars and seventy nine
cents . ..
Three hundred seventy seven dn”(ll‘s nnd ewht eents
Seven hundred twenty eight dollars and scventy fous
LT 11 € A T T
Three hundred three doll:\rs and f rty eight cents . .
Eight hundred twelve dollars and ity eight cents,..
Four hundred forty two dollars and two sents . ...
Une thousand one hundred lhuty one dollacs and
forty cents ... ... Cede e aes e e
One thousand four hund\ed ﬂlxty six dullurs and

eight cents ., . .
Two handred snty twu dollars nnd seventy nine
OEMES ... i i e e e e

Fifty one dollarsg and sixty six eents.... .. .. ove.
Three hundred twelve dollars and thirty cents, ...
Seventy dollurs and fifty six cents, ... .
Three hundred twenty dollars and twelve cents.
Seven hondred dollaraand forty nine cents., ........
One hundred thirteen dollurs und twelve cents . .
One thousund one hundred three dollars nnd forty six
LT ] T T N

enty five cents. .
Two thousand one hundred seventeen dullurs nnd
forty four centa..,. ...
Two thousaund fifty six (l()l]nrs nnd nine onntu e e
One thousawd six hundred twenty elghc dollars and
nine eents....,.... [T T ERIN
Qne hundred seventy one dollnrs und fort,v f'our cents

Seven hundred ninety five dollars and thuty seven

CENEA 4 ve veer voer vuesasnt o tn rans srnsatessnnn

One thousand five hundred sixteen dollars and sev-

317
202

34,992
1,013

478

2,948
357

1,167
451
1,114
172
178

1,690

1.235

01
49

31
40

65
45

24
43

47
02
03

41
9%

95
22
08
24
01

20

G 29

68
69

39

70
3

79
08

T28 T4

58
02
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

Plymouth ..oveeanen

Prentiss. covovueevun.
Springfield ..

Stetson cures venranns
Venzio viveescons aene

Winh ovovienvvesvnns
Drew plantation . ....
Lakeville plantation. .

No. 2, Grand Falls pl.
Stacyville plantation..
Webster do
Woodville  do

No.3,R.1,N.B.P.P
No. o, R, 1, do

No 2,R.8, N.W. P
No. 3, R. 8, E. half

N. W P..

No 3, R. 8, W hull
N. \
No. 2, R 9, N. \V P
No 3, R. 9, do
No l, R 6, W.E. LS
No 2, R. 6, do
No. 6, R, 6, do
No. 7, R. 6, do
No 8, R. 6, do
A RT, do
No 1, R. T, do
No 2,R. 17, do
No 3,R 7,8 pt. do
No 3,R.7,N. pt. do
No. 4, R. T, do
No 6, R. 1T, do
No 6, R. 7, do
No. 7, R. T, do
No.8,R. 7, N. 3 do
Nu8,R.78SW. 1 do
Na. 8 R.7, S 1 do

East Uopkms Acudum\
West  do do
No 8,R.8, W.E.L.8
AR 8&Y do
No. 3, Indian Purchase

No 4, do do

No 1,R.8, WEL.:}

No. 2, R 8, S halt
W E L b

No 2, R. 8, N l).\H
W IEL S ..

No 3, R. 8, E. halt

W, E L 8.......
No. 3, R. 8, W, hali
W.E L s, o
No.4,R. 8, W T L

No, 6,R. 8, do
No. 4, R. 8, do
No. 7, R. 8, do

No. 1, North Divisiot

.{Fiftcen dollars and forty cents..

. |Fifteen dollars and forty cents.... ...

S|3eventy doliurs and furty cents.. .

Seven hundred thirty five dollars and eighty two

cents .... . .
Two hundred seventy two dollurs and twenty oents..
Four hundred twenty two dollars and ninety one

cents P veen
Eight hundred seventy nme dollars and seventy

eight cents ... ...
Four hundred ewhty seven dollurs a.nd ﬁfty one

cents ... .
Four hundrcd ﬁfteen dnllnrs and twenty four cents..
One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty four cents
One hundred ninety four dollars and scvenby seven

centy ...
Ninety five dol]nrs nnd ﬁfty two cents PP
lsighty one doliars and ninety cents. ..
One hundred forty feur dollars and sevonty two oontc
One hundred twenty eight dollars and twenty five

cents ... .
Oune hundred f‘our dol]urs und fnur cents....
Forty four dollars and eight eents. ........
Fifty doliars and forty cents.

cese savs anas

e

nese

R

tedenserar saes

ar esat seun bres

Fifty five dollurs and twenty cents ...
Forty four dollars and eighty cents.,... ...,
Ninety four dollars......
Two hundred dolars. ...v vov vovivensvnas
Eighty cight dollars and Kl\teen cents e s
Ninety four dollars and forty eight eents. ..
Lighty eight dollars and tbxrty two cents., . .

fee eres saas snen

~ix:y two dollars ... ...
Nivety four doliars and mnety 8ix cents besaseranns
Sixty four dobars . o oovoie e

Forty seven dollars and seventeen conts,. ..
Sixty dollnrs ... ...
Sixty six dollars ... ...,
Forty four dolars...oovvvias viis cineuns
wenty sever doliars .
Sixty six dollars and tweoty cents..... ... ...
Fifty doilars.ooooivinns von e
Fourteen dollars..... .
Cwenty six dollarg N
Farty four dollars and forty cents o .......u W
Thirty three dollars and twenty eight ccnts. ces
Fitty two dollars........

Nivety doflars . .oon oo il ..
\'lmty scven dollarg and sixty omta..,
tighty three dollars nnd twenty ceuts..
Sixty six dollars .00l ol

Forty four dollars v cuvs vieniiar vevivves cuve anes

Twenty eight dollars ... vvvviiiiiir i venn s

Twenty six dollars and forty cents......co0 coervun.
I'wenty two dollars and twenty cents

Eighty eight dollars and rixteen cents......... ...
Sixty six doflars covoano i e

~ighty six dullars... ...
Sixty dollars.... ...

Bighty five thousand six hundred sixty two dollars
and sixty seven cents.. ..., ..,.

735 82
272

85,662 67



STATE TAX.

4556
COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

AbbOt...suseenarss ouss|Boven hundred dollars and fifty cents........ ..., 700 60
Atkinson.,... oo+ [Seven hundred twenty five dollars and fifty cents.. 725 80
Blanchard..... sess ese.|One hundred twenty twe dollars and fifteen cents . 122 15
Brownville ,vuv00v. . oo [Bight hundred fifty one doliars and ninety cents .. 851 90
Dover.....c..ceseassses{Two thousand three hundred four dollars and thirty
cents oot ovus s 2,304 30
Foxeroft vvvesenees oo |One th()usnnd five hundred elghty one dollnrs nnd
fifty eight cents. ... ........ ..., 1,581 58
Greenville ... ++++|Three hundred sixty five dollars and mnety cents 366 90
Guitford «.veeevess»vs. [One thousand sixteen dollars nnd sevonty one cents 1,016 71
Kingsbury ...eve.. ... |Ninety three dollars and forty four cents......... 93 44
Medtord. .. .vev vees vus.iTwo bundred twelve dollars and forty three cents . 212 43
Milo e vver vvvs sees oo |Bight hundred sixteen dotlars and efeven ocents.. ., 816 11
Monson ... ... . |Six hundred forty dolars and oighty two cents.... 640 82
Ornevillo., ... Two hundred ninety six dollars und nine oeunts. ... 296 09
Parknan ....e. veue oae. {Nine hundred ninety nine dellarg and sixty nine cts 999 69
Sangerville............|One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and
forty one cents s...ov vuii e e 1,169 41
Sebeo...ev cvvsvessee|Seven hundred twenty two dollars and fuur oents T2 04
Bhirley +.vvvvsvves oue. {Two hundred tour dollars and forty eight oents. . 204 48
Wellington, +vvvevsvo.. [Four hundred sixty eight dollars and ﬁl"Ly one ots. 468 51
Willinmzburg..........|One hundred thirteon dollars and sixty cents...... 113 60
Witliwmantic - vo.ves oo [Two hundred dolurs v vven cvn cive croenennvans 200 00
No 4,R.8,N W, P.../Sixty six doflars and twelve conts.... .con vvvenus. 65 12
No 6, R. 8, (f rmerly
Bunnrd) . «.+.|One hundred fifteen dollars and ono cent...... .... 115 01
No. 7. R. 8, (furmerly
Boworbunk).. ..., ... [One hundrod dollars .ovvve vevs vrer vuin cnen vuss 100 00
No. 4, R. 9, N. W. P,..|Forty four dollars and eight cents...... o enre e 44 08
No. 5, 8 9, N W P... Eighty cight dollurs and sizteen cents............ B3 16
No 6,k 9, N. W, P...|Two bundred dollnes ..o ... Cereetenn st anas 200 00
No. 7, R.9, N W, P...[Sixty one dullars and sevonty one oents,, ....., 6l 71
No. 8, R 9, Riliotsviile,.[Forty four dollars and eight cents ............... 41 08
No. 9, R. 9, N W.P... {Twentyfourdollars..ov .o vivn iit vinnvvnn vaen 24 00
No.3, Ru5,B. P...... Ninety eight dollars and eizhty cents............ 98 80
No z, R.6, B P.......|Ninety vight dollars and eighty centa..oo covy ooty 9% R0
No. i, B9, W, E, L. S.|Fifty two dollarg and nincly cents. e vnisvvesann. 52 90
Na, 2 K. 9, do soventy dollars and fifty threo conts . [T TIIN 70 43
Ny,3, R. 9, do Forty doltars . ... .. e e 40 00
No 4, R v, do Kighty eight dollars und st\tcen [V1E] 01 £ 88 16
No. b, k. 9, do E.uhty eight dollars aud seven cents, ..voovesoas, 85 07
No. 6, R 9, do One hundred and twenty dollars ... oooeovve o, 120 w0
No. T, R.0,E. § do  |Furty threw dollurs and ninety nine oents, o.vv vv.s 43 99
No. 7, ®. 9,W. § do Forty three dollars and ninety nine cents, ... ..., 43 99
No. 8, R. 9, do ‘Thirty five doliars and twenty oents ... .ove s 35 20
No 9, R. 9, do Fifty two dollars and seventy two cents .. ... ... 52 T2
No. 10, R, 9, do Ninety two dollars and nineteen cents « .. vve vaee 92 19
A, R. 10, do lhghty cight dollars and sixteen ocnts ., yuus vuen 83 16
B, Rk. 10, do Twenty daliars und forty cents.. ... ... e 20 40
No 1, R. 10, do Kighty eight dollars and sixteen cents o, .oesvuas 8% 16
No. 2, R. 10, do Eighty eight dollars and sixtoen oents ... .ouv vues 83 16
No. 3, R. 10, do lighty eight dollars and sixteen oents .. o.vvnu., 83 16
No. 4, R. 10, do LEighly eight dollars and sixteen cents .. ... ... 83 16
No 5,R 10,E § do Forty eight dodlars..ov vivn viet it vans vone vons 48 00
No. b, R 10, N, 4,
W. E. L.'S |Twenty two dollars and ninety three cents........ 22 93
No. 5, R, 10, 8.W. },
W. E L. S Twenty one dollars and twenty three cents ... .... 21 23
No. 6, R. 10, do Ninety doltars and ninety two cents v.ves vvvs oies 90 92
No 7, R. 10, do Sixty six dolars .. .... .. . 66 00
No. 8, R. 10, do Fitty four dollars and iIK(V L\vo cents Cerevesaaes 5L 62
No. 9, . 10, do Fifty five dollars and seventeen cents....... . .... 55 17
Nu. 10, R. 10, do Fifty tour dollars and fifty cents ... .ouo oy ue, hd 50
A, R 11, do Oane hiundred thirty two doliars and twenty four ets. 132 24
B, R. 11, do One hundreg fourtaen doliars and ninety four cents, 11+ 94
No. I, R 11, do EBighty eight dollurs and sixteen cents o .. .ouv e 88 16
No 2, R. 11, do Bixty six dollars and twelvo cente ... ... .oveuis. 66 12
Nuo, 3, R. 11, do Righty eight dollars and sixteen cents ... .vvuouu. 83 16
No. 4, R. 11, do Ninety seven dollars aud thirty oents............ 97 30
No. 5, R. 11, do Ninety two dollars .... .... . 92 00
No 6, R 11, do One hundred twenty nine dnl]nrs u.nd b\venty ceuts. 129 20
No. 7, R. 11, do Ninety one dotlars and twenty one eonts , ... . e 91 21
No, 8, R. 11, do Fighty cight dollars aud seventy eight cents . .... 88 178
No. 9, R, 11, do Eighty eight dollars and eighty cents......ov .0 88 80
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNCLUDED.)

No. 10, R 11,W. . L. §
Bowduin College, East..
Bowdoin College, West..
A, R 12, W ELS
No.1,R.12,N. &, do
No.1,R. 12,8, ,,W.ELS&

No. 2, R. 12, do
No.3,R.12,E } do
No 3,R.12, \V§ do
No. 4, R.1%,E %, do
No.4,R.12.W.% do
No 5,R.12, . do
No. 6, R, 1‘2, do
No. 7, R. 12, do
No. 8, R, 12, do
No. 9, k. 12,  do
No 10, K. 12, do
A, R. 13, do
A,2,R. 13a0d 14, do
No 1, R. 13, do
No. 2, R. 18, do
No 3, R. 13, do
No 4, R, 13,3, do
No. 4, & 13,8.4, do

No. 4, R, 13,N.4,

No 6, R. 13, do pt..

No.5, R.13,  do pt.,

No 5,R. 13, do pt,

No.6,R 13, do

No. 7, k.13, do

No 8, R, 13, do

No. 9, R. 13, do

No 10, R. 13, do
LRI, 8, do

A, R, 4, do

Shaw and Bradstreet. .
No. 1, R 14 and X, R. 14,

W B LS. ...
No.8,R 14and 15,E §,
WEL S ..ccoruv

No.3, R 14 and 15,W. 4,
W.E LS.......
No. 4, R, 14, W, E. L. S,

No. 5, R. 14,  do
No. 6, R. 14, do
No. 7, R, 14, do
No. 8, R, 14, do
No 9, R. H4, do
Ko, 10, R, 14, do
Bugar Tsland, do

Deer Istund, W.E, L. S.
Middlesex Canal, do
Day's Acad.Grant do

No 4, R, 15, do
No. b, R. 15, do
No 6,R 15, do
No 7,R.15,E §, do

No.7,R 15,W.}, do

No. 8, R. 15,  do
No. 9, R. 15, do
No 10, R. 15, do
Muose Istand. .. oovvvue
Kineo ......

Farm Island. ..

Ninety one dollars and four cents.... cevevior ouns
kighty eight dollars and sixteen cents. v aevs ovvs
Eighty eight dellars and sixteen cents..... ... vves
One hondred ninety eight dollars and six cents....
Ope hundred twenty two dollars and eighty eight ots
Sixty one dollars and forty four cents....
Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents. ..
Thirty three dollars and twenty two eents...ovues
Thirty three dollars and twenty two cents.... ....
Forty four dollars and thirty twocents ... ceev vvas
Forty five dollars and fifty one cents

Une hundred sixteon dollars and sixty eight cents,|

Ninety dollars and twenty two cents. ....
Ninety two dullars and eighty two conts., co v nens
Eighty eight dollars and fifty ocnts ..
Kighty five dollars and fifty four cents. ..
Eighty seven dollurs nnd mnety six cents....
One hundred dollars . PR
Seventy one dollars and veventy cenbs
Eighty cight doliars and sixteen cents ... ...
~eventy six dollars and nine ceuts .. ... .
Seventy nine dollars and fifty eight cents ....
ffive dollars and sixty cents eve
Twenty four dollars and thirty eents, ....
‘Ten dellars and sixty eight cents....
Fourteen dotlars and forty cents. ....
Thirty two dollars. .. teeerenanes
Two dollars and eighty cents.... .cov cove vins 1o
Kighty seven dollars and seventy one cents.......
~ixty five doliars and sixteen 0entS. .. vioves vuns
vifty six dollars, . ...,
Sixty dollars.. ... . . Censaereseneueas
Furty fuur dollars and ﬁfty cents. Ceeaeetaaes
One hundred twenty seven dollars u.nd ﬁfteen eents

veieares aees
vene
cerares tann
cevs

teee sees
eres atet e

et baer sece cren stes bev

Eighteon dollars and sixteen cents, .« ovu .ven oua-
One hundred two dollars and twenty one cents ...
Seventy one dollars and seventy one centsg.... ....

Forty six dollars and forty seven cents ......
Seventy six dullars ovevun vvn vuys
Seventy six dollars vove vore cuus oo
Sixty four dollars , ..
Sixty dollars,, ... .
Forty five di lars 'md =wty four cents.. Ceaees
Forty five dollars and twelve cents.
Forty dollars., e
Sixty four dollars and eighty cents...........
Nixteen dollars., sene
Eighty cight do!hrs nnd smtenn conts «.. ..
Sixty one “dolars and eight centy. o
Forty cight dollars and si\:by seven oents
Fl(ty two dolburs.. . e
Forty five dollurs and thrty ccnbﬂ. Cherereee
Thicty five dullars and thirty three cents .. ..
Twenty two dollars and sevonty seven cents. ., ....
Tnirty six doflars nud thiry five cents. .. ... vou.
Thirty #ix dollars and seventy two centso.. vy ...,
Thirty five dollars and eighty four cents o oous ...
Bight dollurs , ...
Two hundred dollars. .. ..
Twelve dullars........ ..

Creee sess reey

e v s sies rear sres ases reae

Ceerea snae wea
.................. eere saan
RN
ceean

B L LRI T P RPN

R R R R I T I

Twenty one thousand thirty five dollars and twenty

DBNLI . v ueos suon vavs sres vurs sore nean aios sonn

32

127

102

36
33
8
200
12

00

5 64
5 12

00
80
00
i6
08
67

2 00
5 30
5 33

71
72
84
00
00
00

21,035

20



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsie.... ....|Thres hundred forty six dollars and thirty eight cents ... 346 38

Bath ...........|Twenty three thousand six hundred seventy five dollars
and forty two cents......... veevbesaaen o 23,675 42

Bowdoinham ....|Two thousand four hundred forly sy dollnrs and seven
cents .., . Cerae iaeen - 2,446 07

Bowdoin ........|One thousand five hundred elghty three dollnrs and ﬁve
CENES cove it vt e iiee e s SETSPPINN 1,583 05
Georgetown......|Five hundred nmet.v four dollurs and fourteen eents 594 14
Perkins ........[One hundred fifty dollars and sixty five conts . vv ... vuus 150 68

Phipsburg .......|One thousand four hundred nineby dollars and sixty four
cents .... . 1,400 64

Richmond ... ....{Four Lhousnnd cxght. huudred mnety one do]lars and
eighty one cents........ 4,801 81

Topsham ., . ....|{Three thousand two hundred e\ghty two dollars and four-
teon cents. . eeser s sees] 3,282 14
West Bath,,.....[Six hundred furhy seven dollurs and four cents.. ... 647 04

Woolwich , .. ....|Two thousand one hundred thirty three dollars and thlrty
FOUT CEOEB . v ou cvvn vt cats vare senn tuns satevnsn cnns 2,133 34

Forty one thousand two hundred forty dollars and sixty
oight cents vovvvs sein ions covbcnvnanbnvesnnianarsol 41,240 68

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

ADSOll vev veve vaes oos. [Two thousand three hundred forty four dotlars and]
elghby CONtS L iv tvt e ciee i e s 2,344 80

Athens «..veetvees.s..|One thousand four hundred aevenly four dollars
and vinety two cents ..., ... vuis . 1,474 9%
Bingham ..........,..|Eight bundred sight dollars and twent,y ﬁve eents. 503 25
Brighton ....scevsos..|Two hundred eighty nine doilars and nineteen ots. 289 19
Cuwbridge v.vv vvvu ... Four hundred seventy dollars and sixty three eents 470 63

Canaan ... vveserve .. [Une thousand four hundred five dotlurs and ninety
three cents, ... .... .. 1,405 93

Concordsssvuvs vase oo (Three hundred exghty ane dollnrs nnd slxty four
cents . ...... e . 381 64

Cornville . ...svevs ... |One thourand thxee hundred seventy elght dnllars
and eighty eight cents,., ... 1,378 88
Detroit «..suvu vess oo [Four hundred sixty nine dollars and eiuhty fivo ots 469 85
Ewmbden ......cven v |Six bundred eighty six dollare and fifty cents..... 686 50

Fairtield ...... ..e..v..|Iive thousand one hundred sixcy two dollars and)
thirty nine cents ... .. 5,162 39

Harmony +....vev.....188ven hundred sixty one dollu.rs nnd Lwenty six
cents ., 761 26

Hartland .,vv4e veue ou..[One thousand four hundrcd sxxty esven dollars und
eighty fivecents ... ... cvuvenne vt cen e 1,467 85
Lexington. ..., «evs o.o. [TWo hundred thirty four dollars nnd ﬁfty ono cents, 234 51

Madison . .... .00 ... [TWo thousand one hundred eighty elght dollars
' and thirty six cents . .... .. 2,188 36
Mayfield .. ...vove. oo Seventy one dollars und elghty five oot . veos 71 83
Mereer .. .uve ciea ... )liight hundred sixty three dollars and filteen cts.. 863 15
MoSCOW .....ev o. o0 .oo. |[Three hundred eighty one doliars and ninety cents| 481 90

New Portland .........|Une t .ousand eight hundred sizty nine dollars and
thirteencents. .. ..., ...... 1,869 13

Norridgewoek +.... ....|Two thousand three hundred thlrty one dollurs and
eighty one cents . e vnes 2,331 81

Palmyra .. .... ... ....|0O0e thousand four hundred lh!rty thrue dollars
and thirty one cents ,.......ocvvs cuvn cuun 1,433 31

Pittsfield...ovs vevs ... /Two thousand two hundred forty seven dollars uud
sixty one cents.e +v. . vuyius veveeee] 2,247 61

Ripley..ovvussssesoes|Four hundred geventy eight dollurs n.nd eighty
eight cents ....evvun .. . 478 88

St. Albans ....veus oo |One thousand six hundred seveney nine dollurs nnd
eighty three osnts, .. .... . e 1,679 83

Bolon cevvsvivsarasonss [One thousand three h\mdred elghty three dollnrs
and eight nine cents....v.vveivuevenaenr ven 1,383 89

Skowhegan, .ceoves ... |Bight thousand two hundred twenty five dollars
and forty three cents .......... .. ..., 8,225 43

Smithfie! "y .oy versvses Fivo hindred sevculy two duilars nml tqty nlmi
[ 06MES +vevnevre wars curevaennnnaann caee woal 572 49
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET-—(CONTINUED.)

Starks ...

Creet anes aean

Cnrrying Placo plantat'n
Deud River plantation .

One thousand two hundred fifty one doliars and

seventy four oenbic .y it cive iine iven s vens
Forty dollars and five cents ..., ... .0us
iNinety two dollars and '\vent,y one gents...cve .o

verw vene

Fing Stalf plantation .. .!One hundred sixty four dolars and fifty three cts.

Higbland plantation....
No. 1, R. 2, W, K. R.,
No 2, R 3, do ..
Nod4,R3,N. }, do ..

No. I, R 4,  do ..
No 2, R. 4, do ..
No. 3, R. 4, do ..
No 1, K. 5, do ..
No. 2, R. 6, do .,
No. 3, R, b, do ..
No 4, R 6, do ..
No. I, R. 6, do ..
No. 2, R. 6, W, K, R.—

E.C. R part .........
No 2, R 6, W, K, Ri—
W.C R, part ., ...

Seventy three dollars and seventy nine cents......
Eighty doltars...o oo vinen.
Tighty dotlars..ovvvvsouna oo
Forty two dullars and eighty cents .
Tweuty four dollars ... ... .. eeene
Seventy dollars and fifty six cenls..v.ves cvnsvnne
One havdred twenty dollars .oo. oo covs vans oas
One hundred nineteen dollars nnd eighty cents.. .
Lighty nine dollars and twenty eight cents.......
Ono hundred nnd eighty dollars... ..
One hundred and twenty dollars ........
Ninety six dolfurs and seventy centse vove evus o0

Sher berr et cann

Fifty two dollars and sixteen cents...... ... ...,

Forty dollars, ... ... creesreraear seas

No 3,R 6, W. K R...|0ue undred and twenty dollmrs
No. 4, R. 6, do .. \)no hundred sixty dollars.. ..o o0 v iinoiay ues
No. 5, R. 6 do Kighty eight dotlars and sixteen cents ... .... ....
No. §, R. 7, do  ..j00e hundred twenty dollars ..., ..., e
No. 2, R T, do ..{Ninety ons doltars and ninety four oents. fere vies
No. 3, R. T, do .. iBighty seven dollars and sixty conts ...,.....
No 4, R 7, do . {ue bundred twenty one dollars and fifteen oentﬂ.
No. 5. R. T, do ..|Uno hundred twenty five dollars and mnt,ty five
Cents .. ... e el e e nene b
No. 6, B 7, do .. [ty three dolars and twenty conts......... ...,
No.1, R 3,B. P B.K.R{9ne huvdred dollars...... et e e ceae e
No. 2, R. 3, do One hundred dallars .., .... .. PN
No. I, R 4, do Eighty ¢i ht dolinrs and sixteon conts....e.. ...
Nov 2, R ¢, do One hundred sixty dollars oo .vvn civevvin vinn anes
No 1, R, b, do Twenty cight dollars .. ..., .
No 2, K 6, do Oue huudred thirty three dollms and forty fuur
cents ..., .. eee teee .
No. 1, R. 6, do Forty eight dullurs..............’....
No. 1, R 1, N. B. K
P, T andR ....... Bighty dolars s vv et vier vivninonnren vnun eans

No I, R. 1, strip, N. B
K P....
No. 2, K]\TBKP.,
Sandwich Academy. ..
No 2. R.1,stiipN. B
KP.o..ooooooo
No. 3, R.1,N. B.K.P,
Lung P(llld
No. 4, R ],N BKP
Jackmantowo ...
Nof)R]NBIx.
Attean Pord, ...,
No 6.R.1,N. B, K. P
Holeh .o o, PN
Ko I,R.2,N. B.K, P
Tnmheb«n. RPN
No 2, K. 2, N.B. K P
Br»|~~un e e
No 3, R 2, N. B Ix
Thurn dlke e
No 4,R.2, N.B. K. P,
Inldontown o .ous
N()ERZNBKP
Denuistown.. ... (..
No 6,R. 2, N.B. K. P,,
Fureulthtuwn
Big W, N.B K. P
Little W, do
No I,R 3, N.B.K. P,
West Middlesex .....
No 2,R.3,N.B. K. P,
Soldiertown voveve vues

S Ten dollars, oy vven vvnn vun,

. \ixty six dullars and twelve ccnts, ..., ..

. {One hundred and twenty dollars

.1One hundred eighty dollars..... ..., .... ...

.|Bigbty eight dollars nnd slxtecn cents ...,..

D T

SIXty dolIars o oove vvee it i e v sene e

Seventecn dollars and eighty eight cents..... ....

Bighty dollars and twonty six cents.....

Caen v

- |Eighty eight doflars and sixteen cents...........

sees

Shes s s caae can-

Ouoe hundred dollars... ...

P aeee saae sese aene van

eren

One hundred ten dollurs and twenty conts.,.. ....

- |One hundred three dollars and sixty cents.... ....

“ren

. |Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents,..........

Sixty six dollars and cighty four cents.......
I'wenty three dollars and thirty six cents ., ..

e

Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents.......

e

One hundred and twe dellars.sve sves st sese vene

120
160
8>
120
91
87
121

125
63
100
100
83
160
28

133
48

80

10

60 |

17
80
€8
GG
120
100
180

110

23
88
102

U0
16
00
04
60
15
95
20
00
00

00

36
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COUNTY OF SOMERSET— (CONCLUDED ) CHap. 346
No. 3, R. 3, E. baif N.
B K. Povevrvannenns Forty three dollars and eighty four cents..... «... 43 84
No.3,R. 3, W. haif N
B.K.P.............|Forty three dollars and oighty four eents......... 43 84

N04R3NBKP.,

Bald Mountain....... |[Twenty two dollars and four 0ents ...ves cees sass 22 04
No. b5, R.3, N, B, K. P.,iTwenty dollars «.v.viv connvins vane vins anevnes 20 00
No.6,R. 3, do FOPEY CONES. v v ves vien cven ceis ceen cane paas 40
Seboomook.....vevr ooss [One hundred thirty two dollars and twenty four
132 24

(51 1] & O
No.1,R.4,N.B. K. P,
Plymouthbown,..,... Sevonty two dollars .vvsvies veerasee cineones cuee 72 00
No. 2, R.4, N B K. P.,
Pittston Acadewmy.... One hundred and ten dollars.... .vevvveuaann
No.3, R.4,N. B.K. P.,

veus 110 00

Hawmmondtown .., ..., |Seventy one dollars nnd seventy three cents ,..... 71 73
No 4, R. 4, N. B K. P [lhirty dolfars and fifty nine eents,....v. vevnvuee 30 59
No. 5, R. 4, do Seven dollars and twenty €ents...vue veveveracees 720
No 3, R. 5, do Forty four dollars and eizht cents.... .ovevivsvvnn 44 08
No. 4, k. 5, do Twenty seven dotlars und furty sonts. .. vveevaes 27 40
No. 4, R. ](: W. B, L. S.|Sixty dollars and ten vents « ... .vuvvvvevianann, 6v 10
No. 6, R.16,E. § do Thirty two dollars and fifty cents.... .covuvvsnese 32 50
No. 5, 1R. 16, W, % do Twenty one dollars and sixty six cents....oovvvns 21 66
No. G, R. 16, do Thirty six dollars und sixty threc eents ...... ..., 36 63
No. 7, R, IG, do |Twenty eight dollars and forty nine cents ..., .v.. 28 49
No. 8, B 16, do Thirty two dollars and thirty 8ix eentS. .. vieevaes 32 36
No 9, R, 16, do Thirty three dillars and four cents.. ... veee aes 33 04
No 10,R.16,. do Forty four dollars and seventy three cents..., .... 44 73
No 4, R. 17, do Eighty nino dollars and eighty six ... 000 vianaes 8Y 86
No 6, R. 17, do Sixteon doliars and eighty fourcents. ..., ...o ..., 16 84
No 6, R. 17, do Thirty five dollars and ninety sevon cents. ... ..o 35 97
No. 7, R, 17, do sixty four dollars and two cents, ... ceaees 64 02

No. 8, K. 17, do Furty dollars and seven eents. . v.ove covs vaus sues 40 07
No 9, R, 17, do Thirty roven dollurs and twenby BOVEMa vs vuve anan 37 27
No. 10, R. 17, do Fitty dotlars,. .... ... e e e 50 00
No. 4, R. 13, do Thirty five dollars und seventy nine r‘ent.s seseas 35 79
No. 6, R. 18, do Fifty nine dollars and ninety four cents...... ... 69 94
No ¢, R. 18, do Thirty ove dollars and thirty six ent3. covsus e 31 36
No 7, R. 18, do Thirty two dollars aud sixty four cents,....ovvuss 32 64
No. 8, H. 18, do Tighty dollars.....oovcvue vunn T 80 00
No 9, R. 18, do Twenty three dollars and ninety t.wo ccnbs.... eesae 23 92
No 5, R. 19, do Twenty nine dollars and nianety eight conts...... 29 98
No 6, R, 19, do Forty one dollars and forty cents. ... ..ci veen cues 41 40
No. 7, R. 19, do Thirty seven dollars nnd eleven cents.... vove vene 37 11
No. 8, Ik, 19, do Forty one dollars and seventeen 6ents.... .ovseuss 41 17
No. 5, R. 20, [hirty nine dolars and ninety two cents ...ov vusn 39 92

Forty eight thousand six hundred two dollars and
forty nine eentd. vvs vovevinevvns i sane vanal 48,602 49
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast. ........|Nine thousand eight hundred and seventy dollars.... ....| 9,870 00
Belwout v.. ... (Four hundred fourteen dollars and fifty e|ght oents ceres 414 58
Brooks ........./Nine hundred nincteon dollars and eighty nine cents .... 919 89
Burnhnm........iEight hundred ninoteen dollars and twenty five cents.... 819 26
Fraukfort .. .....Seven hundred fifty dollars and sixteen cents v veuv ovee 750 18
Freedom ,.......[Seven hundred ten dollurs and eighty nine cents ........ 710 89
Islesborough, .... {Six hundred thirty five dollars and three cents...... .... 635 03
Jaokson .........!Six hundred thirty nine dollars and fourteen cents .. .... 639 14
Knox.......... {Eight hundred seventy six dollars and firty eight cents.., 876 58
Liberty ... ..... One thousand sixty ene dollars and twenty nine cents.... 1,061 29
Lincolnville . ....|One thousand six hundred and forty two dollars..... ...} 1,642 00

Monroe . ........|O0e thousand two hundred forty three doliars and ninety
eight cents ... ... 1,243 98

Montville . .. ....|One thonsand four handred ﬁl‘ty four dollars and thirty
two oents. ... ..., e e e e e 1,454 32
Morrill , ..., ....|Four hundred ewhty nine dolla.rs and soventv nine cents, 439 79
Nerthport. .. ....[Seven hundred eighty seven dollars and thirty nine cents 787 39
Palermo ... .. ....[One thousand twenty two dollars und sixty seven cents...| 1,022 67
Prospect. ..., ....[3ix hundred and sixty soven dollars,...... 667 00

Searsmont....,,. One thousand four hundred sixty seven dollars und threa
cents «o.ouou.s AN IR 1,467 03

Searsport .44, .. |Four thousand two hundred four dollars nnd nlnety nine
cents vy .aus e e e eeee s iees wae] 4,204 99
Stoekton ........|One thousand six hundred ten dollurs and mnety cents,..| 1,610 90
Bwanville....,.. Five bundred fifty five dollars and five cants.... ....... 535 05
Thorndike, .. ..., |Une thousand one hundred twenty two dollars,..........| 1,192 00
Troy ..ovvvve vv.o [One thousand fifty eight dollars and cighteen cents. ....| 1,068 18
Unity ......v ... [One thousand five bundred forty eight dollars und five ots{ 1,648 05
Waldo .. ..., .... FFive hundred eighty nine dollars nod eighteen cents. .. .. 589 18

Winterport ..,...[T'wo thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty
EWO CEMES. cuus vuv vats tuce seunvnns sans ernenean suen] 2,237 62

Thirty eight thousand three hundred ninety six dollars|
und ninety six ents8. .c.ovv cuuviiet i sensveia ., 38,396 96

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison .......ev...,. One thousand one bundred niucteen doilars and
1 twonty five cents.... ... 1,119 25

Alexander ....ovvvu.oe Two hundred eighty five dollars n.ud twenLy t,wo
cents .. ... 285 22
Buileyville..ve vuve woo. |[Two hundred twelvo d(lll.lrs 'md mnetv one cents. 212 91
Barivg ....oevuiee.oo|Three hucdred five dollars and eighty four oents.. 305 84
Beddington ......, ....{Une huudred thirty dullars and seventy seven cents 130 77

Brookton .e.vvvvee .o iThree hundred thirby nioe dollars and twenty four
0ENES vy it sene ier s s e . 339 24

ColniS +ov'vuevs v uas [SiX thousand nine hundred lorty two “dollars ‘and
thirty two cents. ... .. Ceeas ciee sasaene ceas 6,942 32
Centerville .o...... ...|One hundred sixty one dollars and forty seven cents 161 47
Charlotte ..cuve vevs ou.. [Two hundred lorty two dollars and eleven ocents,. .. 242 11

Cherryfield ..¢,v.u. ... [One thousand six hundred twenty two dollars and
fifty six cents ................ 1,622 56

Columbia .............|Four hundred oighty eight dollars and nmety bwvo
CONLS vt e e e i e e e e 488 92
Coluinbia Falls ........|Six hundred forty two dollurs and forty nmc oents. 642 49
Cuopor..vv venevsse oo.s [Two hundred ten dollars and sixteen cents.... .... 210 16
Crawford.......... Oce hundred eignteen dollars and eighty two cents 118 83
Cutler ... cvvseves....|Three hundred fifty one dollars and twelve cents.. 351 12
Danforth...... ... ..., |Four hundred twenty nine dollars and fifteen cents. 420 16
Debluis. ...t ovvsoae.|Seventy ono dollars and eighty four cents ........ 7l 84
Dennysville v vvevee oueo Seven hundred forty dollars and thirty two ocents., 740 32



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED,)

East Machias ..........
Bastportsesveee vase ones
Eaton

ases v raee e e

Edmunds.. ... ceuneaues
Harrington oo veee aves

Jonesborough «..vvuens
Jonesporti . .v.»

ases anee

Kossuth .. ..ot
Lubec .

Machias .. ....

“ses

Machiasport .......
Marion .....00
Marshfield ....
Meddybemps ..
Milbridge.....

R
R
R

Northfield, ....

EXERTER

Pembroke .....

feee anan

Perry.oeouvien

emae suen

Princeton .,...
Robbinsten....

“ove sees

beve sens

Steuben +.vueuv v

aces

Talmadge . ....
Topsfield .. ....

cevs ene

Tresoott.ee cvee vave anss
Vanceboro... »....
Waite..... ...t
Wesley.oovuuet

e suns

Whiting. v coveenns o0
Whitneyville,..e.vs vve.

Codyville plantation....

No. 14 plantation......

No. 21 do PPN
No. 18, East Division...
No. 19, do
No 26, do
No, 21, do
No. 18, Middle Division.
No. 19, Mid. Div. S.E },
No. 19, do N.} &S5.W }
No. 24, Middle Division
No. 25, do
No. 29, do
No, 30, do
No, 31, do
No. 36, do

No. 37, Middle D1v1sron
No. 42, do veee
No. 43, Mid. Div ,E. }..
No., 43, do W. ...
No. b, N. Division, N, &
No. 5, do ) o
No 6, do PN

E. 4, strip N. of No. 6,
North Division,......

31

. IThirty eight doliars and eighty cents.........

One thousand nine hundred eight.y six dollars and
twelve cents.... .... ..
Three thousand five hundred slxty two dollars and
seventy eight cents..................
Three hundred fifty three dollars and eighty four
(17317 S
Two hundred ninety dollnrs und thlrty cents......
One thousind one hunired forty seven dollars and
twenty two cents ...
Three hundred twenty one dolla.rs and thirty four
eents vovienee i uenn .
Seven hundred seventy four dollars “and ﬁfty two
cents ......

cees case iaae snen

iees aaan

TR cev saenaaen cunn

.. {One hundred six dollars and erghty six cents......
.{One thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and

eighteen cents .. .... ..
Three thousand one hundred t.went.y three dollars
and sixty seven cents ...
Seven hundred sixty eight dollars ﬂnd six cents .
One hundred thirteen dollars and one cent .......
Two hundred fifty one dollars and forty three cents
One hundred three dollars and eighty eight cents..
One thousand two hundred twenty three dollars and
twelve cents.... ...
One hundred thirty three dollurs "and geventy six
cents . o . .
One thousand six hundred fort.y threo dollars and
seventesn cents . .
Six hundred mnety threo dollurs and mnety three
cents ., ....
Seven bundred elght do]lars nnd forty cents PPN
Four hundred forty eight dollars and seventy six
cents .. .. .
Seven hundred forty three dollars and thirty two
oents . cene s
Two hundred seven dollnrs uud t.hrrty elght cents..
Two hundred seventy five dollars and forty nine
cents ., ... viie Lo vas
One hundlod nmety elght dollnrs u.nd erghty two
cents , PN TR
Five hundred mneteen dollurs 'md one oent.
One hundred tweaty six dollars and eight cents.. ..
One hundred sixty seven dollars and thirty three
cents . .
Three hundrod t.wenty nine do]lnrs nnd (wo oents .
Two hundred ninety one doilaurs and eighty five
ocents . . ..
One bundred seventy five dollars und twenty &ix|
eentS. .. ..o il aul
One huandred thirty dollnrs und nmoty eight oents
Ninety six dollars and eighty nine cents .........
Thirty two dolars..... ...
Thirty two dollars, .evvauue.u.

R EE

seaans

Ceeer csee sens

Thirey six dollarse. ..., .... betiesasesanan
Forty one dollars and thlrty ﬁve oents devesar res
Twenty four dollars........ [ N

AR TR E R

Four dollars and forty cents
Twenty five dollars and eighty cents.........
One hundred ten dollars and twenty cents....
Fifty dollars.. ..o vvucine vnvnnas
One hundred nineteen doilars and two cents ..
One hundred nine:een dollars and two cents ..
Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ... ....
Two huudred gixty four doliars fifty cents,...
Seventy six dollars and fourteon cents ......

One hundred forty eight dollars..... ........
Twenty gix dollars and forty cents.....veevee oun.

o e
Caies naes
veen
ceae
rees

Eighteen dollars.. vt aiee e
Forty four dollars and elght. (U117 I
Forty nine dollurs and ninety three cents .....,..

...... e er s seaa

‘Thirteen dollars and twenty 0ents e v vove vees anoo

1,086
3,662

353
290

1,147

86

67
06
01
43
88

93
40

76

32
38
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CoNCLUDED.)

W. &, strip N. of No. 6,

North Division,...... Bight dollars and forty cents .. ..o vves vane orus 8 40
Two mile strip N. of No, 6{Sixteen dollars and forty oents..... 16 40
E. %, No 1 R. 1....... Thirty four dollars and twenty eight nents 34 28
W. &, No. LR, 1.......|Three dollars sixty conts ....... .... ... .... 3 60
No. 3, R, . .|Three hundred fifty seven dollnrs nnd twenty four

cents .. ... e 367 24
No. 1, R. 2, No, Division|Sixty five dollars and nrnety gevon uents vesse e 65 97
No. 1, R, 3, do Ninety two dollars and eighty nine oents,.... .... 92 89
No. 6, R. 1, do W, §,[Twenty four dollars.... cvvvvvus veve vens PRSP 24 00
No.6,R. 1, do E. .Sixty dollars.c..evvvvrcver vannvnes s 60 00
No. 8, R. 3............|Bighty eight dollars and sixteen oents ....... .... B8 16
No 10, R.3...0.c.v v, jOne hundred dollarse ., eree veer core cune snve ansns 100 00
No. 11, R. 3440 .evv oo, [Thirty two dollars, ..., . e eeseeae e .o 32 00
No. 8, R. 4.. PR 3 (0 3 T 50 00
E. pt. "Indian townshrp,
strip one mile wide. ,.|Twelve dollars and eighty 0ents. ceus vrer conr vuns 12 80
Thirty eight thousand nine hundred eighty four
dollars and seventy five cents .oeve vevsvrans.o ! 38,984 15
COUNTY OF YORK.
Aoton .ve.ues i One thousand four hundred fifty five dollars and twenty
three cents. .. .. 1,455 28
Alfred .v.... ,...|One thousand six hundred elghty nine dollnrs .......... 1,689 00
Berwiok...., .... Two thousand nino bundred ninety eight dollars and forty
BWO COMES. . vae vor is ane beh e cea e e e 2,998 42
Biddeford ... ....Twenty three thousand five hundred thirty nine dollars
and twenby one 0ents ... ... iil st ciie ierniees ces 23,639 21
Buxton ,........|Two thousand six hundred seventy four dollars and nino
LU 0 T 2,674 09
Cornish .........|One thousand soven hundred sixteen dollars and ninoteen
CODES o uue vavn soat sans tenn ean e e it aeae ans 1,716 19
Dayton......... Nine hundred ninety five dellars and seventy six cents. .. 995 76
Eliot ..vevse .. |One thousand eight hundred fifty two dollars and seventy!
seven oents. . 1,852 77
Hollis, v suvsts.. |One thousand sixz hundred seventy nine dollars ﬂnd thlrty
SIX BBNLS 4 vuvr vent vren teas s i aees eene aaa 1,679 36
Kennebunk......|Five thousand five hundred ninety dollars and seventy
three eonts.... . cviiii s v i s sres e e eans 5,690 73
Kennehunkport ..|Three thousend four hundred seventy three dollars and
seventy fOUr 08Nt cvvv i vt veittvnr soss canr aans 3,473 T4
Kittery «oosu vo..|Two thousand one hundred forty nine dollars and thirbeon|
cents .... . 2,149 13
Lehanon ... ....|One thousand seven ‘hundred’ four dollars and forty one
cents .... 1,704 41
Limorick.... ....|One thousand four hundred snty four dollnrs and ﬁfty ono
conts. . 1,464 51
Limington .,.....|Ono thousnnd six hundred thlrty elght dollnrs und forty
FOUT 0ODES. vty cvvs et iean vaas vavt vres taataean e 1,638 44
Lyman . ... .. One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars nnd thirty|
3 QT 7 veee.| 1,497 36
Newfield ........{One thousand sixty one dollurs and fourteen oents . 1,061 14
North Berwick,..{Two thousand five hundred fifty three dollars and elghty
FOUR CONES ..o\ vues vuue vhins tans v bieevass crae cane 2,653 84
01d Orchard ..... One thousand five hundred seventy four dollars and five
[105] 17 P 1,674 05
Parsonsfield .....|Two thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars n.nd one oent 2,257 01
820 ...+ 40ee .uv. | Twelve thousand seventy five dollars and sixty seven ots.| 12,075 67
Sapford...... .... Two thousand six hundred twonty three dollars and twenty
0BNES cves tves cenrarae tres et heae et s 2,623 20
Shapleigh.......|Nine hundred ninety erght dollars and thirty elght eents 998 38




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF YORK—(CONCLUDED.)

Bouth Berwick. ..|Three thousand seven hundred fifty eight dollars and forty

five cents, . 3,768 45
Waterborough , ..{One thousand four hundred mnety elght dollnrs u.nd t.hlrty
[ DI )Y R . 1,498 35
Wells...vues oov»|Two thousand four hundred and fifty nine dollars + .. ....| 2,469 00
Yorkoovervunn .«|Two thousand eight hundred seventy three dollars and
forty four cents.....cov vt cienesvearaanenirnareeaese| 2,873 44
Righty nine thousand elght hundred fifty dollars and eighty
eight cents.......v vue s eesedenresersianeese saeenese | 89,850 88
RECAPITULATION.
COUNTIES. AMOUNT. DOLLS. CTS,
Androscoggin .. |Bighty three thousand two hundred eleven dollars and one
cent . 83,211 01
Aroostook., ... |Thirty thousand threo hundred thlrty seven dollu.rs and
SOVON CONESe o vuvr cone vons vusu sron seae sune sune saes 30,337 07
Cumberland . ..{Two hundred six thousand three hundred thirty seven
dollars and forty threecents.... .oovvvvs vit vaus uuss 206,337 43
Franklin...... Twenty four thousund seven hundred forty dollars and
seventy flve CONLE « .ovvvinr vuer vevs viun cans 24,740 75
Hanoock .. ....|Thirty three thousand one hundred nmety five dollu.rs and
forty six cents .... 33,195 46
Kennebeo . ....|Ninety three thousund thrae huudred one dollnrs und
eighteen cents .... ..o vvr it iiii il i e 93,301 18
Knox...es ... |Forty three thousand six hundred five dollars and eighty
one cents .... 43,605 81
Lincoln ., ....|Twenty six thousund s1x hundred slx dol]nrs nnd twanty
seven cents. 26,606 27
Oxford........{Forty thousand three huudred twenty two dollars “and
thirty one oeents....oov vt vius vint viee ciit cies s 40,322 31
Penobscot .....|Bighty five thousand six hundred sixty two dollars and
sixty seven cents . 86,662 67
Piscataquis....!Twenty one thousu.rd thlrty ﬁve dollm‘s nnd twent.y conts 21,036 20
Sagadahoo..... Forty one thousand two hundred forty doliars and sixty
eight cenbs ... vvy cve i v i e i e 41,240 68
Somerset ,o ... Forty eight thousand six hundred two dollars and forty
NG CBOES .4 ve vuie v evt ceer cats tae sea bt b e 48,602 49
Waldo .. .. .... |Thirty elght thousand three hundred ninety slx dollars
and ninety six cents, 38,396 96
Washington , .. |Thirty eight thousand mne hundred exghty four dollar~
and seventy five cents.. .. .iiieiiiei il 38,984 75
York ,........|Bighty niue thousand e\ght hundred fifty dollars and sighty
eight cents........ .. 89,850 88
Nine hundred forty five thousand four hundred thirty dol-
Iars and ninety two 6ODtE. . v eve vavr tvue civevennvins 946,430 92
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STATE TAX.

Secr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of Aprl,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
three, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation, taxed as aforesaid, requiring them, respectively, to
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively.

Seer. 8. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-four, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall returo a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three,

Secr. 4. Whenever, for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon,

Seer. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or towa is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such c¢ity or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Sucr. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 14, 1883,



